information provides for all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the above transactions.

The pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of the
consolidated results that would have occurred if the transactions and adjustments reflected therein had been
consummated on the date presented, nor does it purport to represent the financial position, results of operations or
cash flows for future periods.

The Company, after reasonable inquiry, is not aware of any material factors relating to the Acquisition Properties that
would cause the reported financial information not to be indicative of future operating results.

35

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form 8-K

62

KIMCO REALTY CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(Unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share information)

Company
Historical (1)

Acquisition
Properties

revenues and
certain expenses

(2)
Pro forma

adjustments
Company
pro forma

Revenues from rental property
$

   681,553
 $

   36,643 $   4,193 (3)
$

   722,389

Rental property expenses:
   Rent   (12,131)   (59)   -   (12,190)
   Real estate taxes   (83,571)   (3,847)   -   (87,418)
   Operating and maintenance   (90,013)   (4,818)   -   (94,831)

Mortgage and other financing income   14,197   -   -   14,197
Management and other fee income   54,844   -   -   54,844
Depreciation and amortization   (189,650)   -   (12,924) (4)   (202,574)
General and administrative expenses   (103,882)   (223)   -   (104,105)
Interest, dividends and other investment
income   30,951   -   -   30,951
Other expense, net   (10,590)   -   -   (10,590)
Interest expense   (213,674)   -   (23,739) (5)   (237,413)

Income from continuing operations
before income taxes, income from
other real estate investments, equity in
income of joint ventures, minority
interests in income, gain on sale of
operating properties, gain on sale of
development properties and
adjustment of property carrying
values   78,034   27,696   (32,470)   73,260

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form 8-K

63

Benefit for income taxes   44,490   -   -   44,490

Income from other real estate investments   78,524   -   -   78,524
Equity in income of joint ventures, net   173,363   -   -  173,363
Minority interests in income, net   (34,144)   -   -   (34,144)
Gain on sale of operating properties, net of
tax   2,708   -   -   2,708
Gain on sale of development properties, net